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POSTED AGENDA
OHIO COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DIST #505
BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING
TUESDAY, APRIL 15, 2025/7:00 PM DISTRICT OFFICE

CALL TO ORDER

1.1
1.2

Roll Call
Accept/Amend Agenda

CONSENT ITEMS ENCLOSED IN PACKET

2.1

2.2
23

Approve Minutes from March 18, 2025 Regular Board Meeting and Special
Board Meeting

Approve Treasurer’s Report and Student Activity Account Reports

Approve Payment of Bills and Payroll

PUBLIC SESSION

OLD/NEW BUSINESS
PRINCIPAL’S REPORT

5.1 Attendance Update
52 Sports Physicals

5.3 End of Year

5.4 Homecoming Update

5.5

Sports’ Update

SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
6.7

Enrollment

Employee Health Insurance
Building Project

Transportation

Paid Student-Teacher Agreement
Sport’s Co-Op Agreement Update
Open High School Positions

CLOSED SESSION

ACTION ITEMS

8.1 Approve Food Service Agreement with Princeton School District 25-26

8.2 Approve Bus Lease Agreement

8.3 Approve for Administration to move forward with Health Insurance Renewal

8.4 Appointment of Architectural Firm

8.5 Approve Contract for School Nurse and Vision and Hearing Screening

8.6 Approve Sports Physicals

8.7 Approve Paid Student-Teacher Agreement

8.8 Approve 2025-2026 School Calendar

8.9 Approve administrative office assistant contracts for the 2025-2026 school year

8.10 Approve 5% raise for non certified custodial, paraprofessional, food service staff and bus drivers
beginning July 1, 2025

8.11 Approve moving the May meeting from Tuesday, May 20, 2025 to Monday, May 12, 2025 at
7:00 PM

MOTION TO ADJOURN

9.1 Next regularly scheduled Board Meeting is MONDAY, MAY 12,2025 @ 7-:00 PM in the Distriet Office.




