POSTED AGENDA

OHIO COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DIST #505 BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING TUESDAY, APRIL 15, 2025/7:00 PM DISTRICT OFFICE

I.	<u>CAL</u> 1.1 1.2	L TO ORDER Roll Call Accept/Amend Agenda
II.	<u>CON</u> : 2.1 2.2 2.3	SENT ITEMS ENCLOSED IN PACKET Approve Minutes from March 18, 2025 Regular Board Meeting and Special Board Meeting Approve Treasurer's Report and Student Activity Account Reports Approve Payment of Bills and Payroll
III.	PUBI	LIC SESSION
IV.	OLD/	NEW BUSINESS
V.	PRIN 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.4 5.5	CIPAL'S REPORT Attendance Update Sports Physicals End of Year Homecoming Update Sports' Update
VI.	SUPE 6.1 6.2 6.3 6.4 6.5 6.6 6.7	Enrollment Employee Health Insurance Building Project Transportation Paid Student-Teacher Agreement Sport's Co-Op Agreement Update Open High School Positions
VII.	<u>CLOSED SESSION</u>	
VIII.	8.1 8.2 8.3 8.4 8.5 8.6	Approve Food Service Agreement with Princeton School District 25-26 Approve Bus Lease Agreement Approve for Administration to move forward with Health Insurance Renewal Appointment of Architectural Firm Approve Contract for School Nurse and Vision and Hearing Screening Approve Sports Physicals
	8.7 8.8 8.9 8.10	Approve Paid Student-Teacher Agreement Approve 2025-2026 School Calendar Approve administrative office assistant contracts for the 2025-2026 school year Approve 5% raise for non certified custodial, paraprofessional, food service staff and bus drivers beginning July 1, 2025
	8.11	Approve moving the May meeting from Tuesday, May 20, 2025 to Monday, May 12, 2025 at 7:00 PM

IX. MOTION TO ADJOURN

9.1 Next regularly scheduled Board Meeting is MONDAY, MAY 12, 2025 @ 7:00 PM in the District Office.